

City of Greensboro

Meeting Agenda - Final

City Council

Monday, November 2, 2020	5:30 PM	VIRTUAL

VIRTUAL MONDAY - Changed Due to Elections

Call to Order

Council Procedure for Conduct of the Meeting

I. CEREMONIAL AND/OR PRESENTATION ITEMS

1. <u>ID 20-0742</u> Resolution Honoring the Memory of the Late Russell Wiggin Barrett

Attachments: 20-0742 RES Russell Wiggin Barrett.doc

- ID 20-0691 Resolution Designating the Week of November 9-15, 2020 as Veterans Week
 <u>Attachments:</u> 20-0691 RES Veterans Awareness.docx
- **3.** <u>ID 20-0156</u> Resolution Declaring Saturday November 28, 2020 Small Business Saturday in the City of Greensboro

Attachments: 20-0156 RES Small Business Saturday.docx

ID 20-0717 Resolution Recognizing November 19, 2020 International Men's Day and November 2020 as International Men's Month
 <u>Attachments:</u> 20-0717 RES Nov Men.docx

II. PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD

Public comments may be submitted online via https://form.jotform.com/202643500426041 by 5 p.m. the day prior to the meeting. Any requests received past 5 p.m. will be processed for the next appropriate Council meeting.

Comments will be summarized during the meeting and will posted at www.greensboro-nc.gov the day following the meeting. The City of Greensboro understands the level of concern and passion during this unprecedented time; however, all submittals must be free of inappropriate language and submitted in a respectful manner.

Note: All public comments received are subject to the public records law and will be made available to the media. These communications are not confidential.

III. CONSENT AGENDA (One Vote)

5.	<u>ID 20-0719</u>	Resolution Authorizing Change Order to add Additional Funds of \$193,919.63 To Current Contract with S2K Consulting Inc. for AT&T Billing Audit
	<u>Attachments:</u>	Latest invoices.pdf
		MWBE Memo - S2K Telcom Auditing Services.pdf
		20-0719 RESOLUTION.docx
6.	<u>ID 20-0756</u>	Ordinance in the Amount of \$500,000 Amending the General Capital Improvements Fund
	<u>Attachments:</u>	20-0756 ORDINANCE AMENDING THE GENERAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
7.	<u>ID 20-0727</u>	Ordinance in the Amount of \$14,020 Amending State, Federal and Other Grants Fund Budget for the Appropriation of Piedmont Triad Regional Council Area Agency on Aging 2020-2021 Senior Center General Purpose Grant
	Attachments:	20-0727 Ord - General Purpose Grant.docx
8.	<u>ID 20-0732</u>	Budget Adjustments Requiring Council Approval 10/13/2020 through 10/23/2020
	<u>Attachments:</u>	20-0732 Budget Adjustments Requiring Council Approval 10-13-2020 to 10-23-2
9.	<u>ID 20-0733</u>	Budget Adjustments Approved by Budget Officer 10/13/2020 through 10/23/2020
	<u>Attachments:</u>	20-0733 Budget Adjustments Approved by Budget Officer 10-13-2020 to 10-23-
10.	<u>ID 20-0744</u>	Motion to Approve the Work Session Minutes of the October 6, 2020 meeting
	<u>Attachments:</u>	20-0744 DRAFT WS Meeting Mins 10.6.2020.pdf
11.	<u>ID 20-0754</u>	Motion to Approve the Regular Meeting Minutes of the October 6, 2020 Meeting
	Attachments:	20-0754 DRAFT Mins 10.6.20.pdf
12.	<u>ID 20-0755</u>	Motion to Approve the Special Meeting Minutes of the October 6, 2020 Meeting
	<u>Attachments:</u>	20-0755 DRAFT 10.6.20 Spec Mtg.pdf

IV. PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA

THERE ARE NO PUBLIC HEARING ITEMS FOR THIS AGENDA

V. GENERAL BUSINESS AGENDA

THERE ARE NO BUSINESS ITEMS FOR THIS AGENDA

Matters to be discussed by the Mayor and Members of the Council (if time permits)

Matters to be presented by the City Manager (if time permits)

Matters to be presented by the City Attorney (if time permits)

<u>Adjournment</u>

INFORMATION FOR THE PUBLIC

Notice is hereby given that all Regular or Special Meetings and/or Work Sessions for the Greensboro City Council will be held virtually for the remainder of the 2020 meeting calendar, unless otherwise noticed.

Meetings are available for viewing through the City website https://greensboro.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx and are streamed live and captioned on Greensboro Television Network and Roku on http://greensboro.granicus.com/player/camera/3?publish_id=99&autostart=1&redirect=true

• The first regular meeting of the month is for Council consideration of public forum comments, presentational, consent, public hearing, and business items as needed. Public comments may be submitted online via https://form.jotform.com/202643500426041 by 5 p.m. the day prior to the meeting. Any requests received past 5 p.m. will be processed for the next appropriate Council meeting.

• The second regular meeting of the month is for Council consideration of consent, public hearing, and business items. Public comments and/or requests for participation in specific agenda items or public hearing matters may be submitted to

https://form.jotform.com/202643500426041 by 5 p.m. the day prior to the Council meeting. Any requests received past 5 p.m. will be processed for the next appropriate Council meeting.

When emailing comments or requests to participate in the Council meeting, please identify which item you are addressing. Residents requesting to participate will be emailed an invitation to register with instructions on how to participate, including a unique password that cannot be used by other individuals. All comments received are subject to the public records law and will be posted on the City of Greensboro website.

Any individual with a disability who needs additional information or assistance, please contact Donna Gray, ADA Coordinator, 336-373-2723 or donna.gray@greensboro-nc.gov.

* The next regular City Council meeting will be held on Monday November 17, 2020 at 5:30 p.m.